

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.11.2024</u>		WPMB No. 305 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, A.C.J.</u> 1. Mr. Saurab Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India/respondent Nos. 1 to 4. 2. Urgency Application (IA/2/2024) is allowed. 3. List on 26.12.2024. 4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by petitioner in the meantime. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.) 20.11.2024 Mahinder/