

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	12.02.2026		WPMB No. 305 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Tribhuwan Fartyal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Saurav Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India- respondent nos.1 to 4. 3. Learned counsel for the respondent- Department prays for time to ascertain and place on record the basis on which the estimated bid value was mentioned in the tender document and also the basis for the calculation of the performance security guarantee asked for from the petitioner. 4. List on 18.02.2026. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 12.02.2026 NISHANT (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 12.02.2026